*OPEC+ oil here includes OPEC-13 and non-OPEC-10 crude and lease condensate
Source: Rystad Energy research and analysis, OilMarketCube

OPEC+ oil* production, monthly
Million barrels per day

2019 2020

~9 million bpd cut

22

Market segment focus
Fracking operations have tumbled even more than drilling
Number of wells

*Actual number of started frac operations divided by the number of days in each month and multiplied by 365.25 / 12
Source: Rystad Energy ShaleWellCube

1,
32

9

1,
35

2

1,
39

4

1,
43

6

1,
42

7

1,
34

1

1,
41

8

1,
33

5

1,
19

3

1,
14

9

1,
01

4

94
9 1,

15
8

1,
23

8

87
7

33
7

92
21

6

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

Identified as of
14 May 2020

Estimate for the
rest of May 2020

23

Market segment focus
US oil* production outlook by forecast time stamp and scenario
Thousand barrels per day

*Crude oil and lease condensate production
Source: Rystad Energy ShaleWellCube, Rystad Energy OilMarketCube, Rystad Energy research and analysis

9,000

10,000

11,000

12,000

13,000

14,000

15,000
1/26/2020 (base case)
4/24/2020 (base case)
5/13/2020 (no curtailments)
5/13/2020 (base case)
5/13/2020 (rapid reactivation)

24

Market segment focus
Service price inflation from 1990 to 2020
Year-on-year change, index normalized to 2014=100 for each segment

Source: Rystad Energy Cost Solutions, May 2020

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

1991-1997
2002-2008
2009-2014
2015-2020

Comparing the current cycle that we're in
against previous cycles over the past three
decades, two key takeaways can be
identified:

• The cost deflation seen from 2015
through 2018 was the most dramatic
when compared against the previous
three major cycles

• The duration of cost inflation in the
upturn of the cycle also was the shortest
duration when compared against the
previous cycles dating back to 1990

These two factors combined mean the
service industry not only saw prices
decrease dramatically, but also was denied
the expected cost relief that had applied in
previous cycles.